

Press release January 11, 2023

Unibap receives order from Thales Alenia Space

Unibap AB (publ) has received an order from Thales Alenia Space to provide SpaceCloud® solution for technology development targeting use on future satellite missions. The order value is KEUR 182.

Thales Alenia Space in Italy has placed a contract with Unibap to use SpaceCloud® infrastructure to develop a next generation on-orbit processing solution for future satellite missions. Thales Alenia Space, a joint venture between Thales 67% and Leonardo 33%, will utilize Unibap's solutions in the mission design process to enable use of SpaceCloud features.

- I am enthusiastic to make this announcement as it represents yet another significant order from the European space market and allow more users to integrate SpaceCloud technology into future satellite missions. We can now see the benefits as our solution is proven in space and truly offers a competitive advantage in the space market. Our customers can leverage the growing ecosystem of software and solutions, says Johan Åman, CEO at Unibap.
- Unibap SpaceCloud is a very promising technology to implement and unblock on-board processing with a special focus on HPC and more in general to implement Edge and Cloud solutions for our future Satellite Observation and Navigation missions. The collaboration aims to develop and test in our Prototyping Labs an on-board AI powered solution for future SAR Observation missions, says Giampiero Di Paolo, Director of Domain Observation and Navigation Italy at Thales Alenia Space.

Uppsala January 11, 2023

For more information, contact:

Johan Åman CEO

+46 70 821 00 51

About Unibap

Unibap is a high-tech company that aims to automate and streamline industries on earth as well as in space. With smart solutions based on AI and robotics, we want to increase quality and productivity for our customers while eliminating dangerous tasks that today are performed manually. Unibap strives to have a positive impact on both society and the environment. The company's Quality Management System is certified according to SS-EN ISO 9001:2015. The company is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, please visit the Company's website unibap.com.

FNCA Sweden AB, is the Company's Certified Adviser.